and Target Company, in terms of Regulation 3 (1), Regulation 4 read with regulation 15(1) and regulation 13 (1) of the 
SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

Definitions:

"Equity Shares" means the fully paid -up equity shares of the Target Company of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) Each. 

"Offer" or "Open Offer" means the open offer for acquisition up to 7,50,000 (Seven Lacs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares, 
representing 25.00% of the Fully Paid-up Equity Share Capital.  

"Offer Price" means Rs. 90.00/- (Rupee Ninety Only) Per Share.

"SPA" or "Agreement" has the meaning described to such term in Part II (Background of the Offer).

"Voting Share Capital" means total voting equity capital of the Target Company on a fully diluted basis expected as of

[...]

Date of Closure of the Offer 03.03.2025 Monday

Post Offer Advertisement 10.03.2025 Monday

Payment of consideration for the acquired shares 18.03.2025 Tuesday

Final report from Merchant Banker 25.03.2025 Tuesday

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UPTO 7,50,000 (SEVEN LACS FIFTY THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10/- EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") CONSTITUTING 25.00%* OF THE VOTING SHARE CAPITAL OF SEL, FROM THE PUBLIC 

SHAREHOLDERS OF SEL BY MR. JITENDRA RASIKLAL SANGHAVI (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "ACQUIRER") PURSUANT TO AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATION 3 (1) AND REGULATION 4 READ WITH OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE SECURITIES

[...]

Regulation 18(4) of the Takeover Regulations and would be notified to the shareholders by way of another 

public announcement in the same newspapers where the DPS has appeared.

V.  FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS:

1. Assuming full acceptance under the offer, the maximum consideration payable by the Acquirer under the 

offer would be Rs. 6,75,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crores Seventy Five Lacs Only) (“maximum consideration”) 

i.e. consideration payable for acquisition of up to 7,50,000 equity shares of the target Company at offer 

price of Rs. 90.00/- (Rupees Ninety Only) per Equity Share.